
Be ready to handle anything with the HP 475 Dual-ModeWireless Keyboard. It offers full-sized office functionality
that’s easy to pack up for wherever work takes you. Functional yet portable, versatile with enhanced security, this
truemulti-device keyboard is built to help you staymoving, working, and connected.

Do yourworkday anywhere. This
adjustable, spill-resistant, sanitizable

keyboard fits the full keyboard
experience into a compact, commuting-
friendly design that saves space on your
desk and in your bag. Add utility and
comfort to yourworkday with a full

numpad, directional keys, and concave
keycaps that make typing quiet and

comfortable.

Life is better when you have options.
Dual-mode functionality gives you two
simple ways to stay connected across
all your devices. Securely connect up to
eight compatible devices with a single,
encrypted HPUnifying Dongle, or switch
between up to three devices with the

press of a button.

A little flexibility goes a long way.
Program the F1–F12 keys to act as

custom shortcuts, or automate difficult
keystroke combinations to perform your
day-to-day tasks in a fraction of the
time . HPAccessory Center software
makes it easy to set and change

commands on the fly.

The better choice for a brighter tomorrow, the HP 475 Dual-ModeWireless Keyboard contains 50% post-consumer recycledmaterials .With
FSC certified, plastic-free packaging, you can be confident knowing you have a Bluetooth® keyboard that is helping protect our shared future
while doing amazing things for you.

*Product imagemay differ from actual product

1

1

2



Encrypted connectivity for up to eight HP devices.

Pair and switch between up to three devices over Bluetooth®.

Get all the functionality of a full keyboard, including a numpad, in a commute-friendly, compact design.

Yourworkflow, yourway. A full suite of 12 programmable buttons allows you to customize your keyboard to your exact needs.

TwoAAA batteries provide up to 24months of productivity. No charging cable required.

1

1

3



7N7B9AA

(ABB) 197192767696; (ABU) 197192767870; (AC3) 197192767986

2.4 GHzwireless connection; Bluetooth®

5.3

Up to 10m in open area;

Compact with numpad; 2-zone layout

Plunger; Low profile key travel; 2.5 mm

2 xAAA

Up to 24months

Up to 12

Micmute; Emoji; Language switch

Multi-device; Spill resistant; Swift pair; Tilt adjustable; OS Auto-Detection

Caps lock; Num lock; Battery indicator; Channel indicator

10million keystrokes for all the keys

AES 128 bits encryption; Security Mode 1; Security Level 4

Jet black

HPAccessory Center Software

Windows 11; Windows 10; macOS; ChromeOS

USB Type-A port; Bluetooth®

HP standardOne-year limited warranty

CE; FCC; IC; RCM;WPC; SDPPI; Telec/VCCI; NTC; IMDA; BSMI; NCC; SRRC; SIRIM; TRA; EAC; ICASA; UKCA; KCC; UL; TUV; IFETEL; BIS; ANATEL; SUBTEL; CONATEL;
Rohs; UkrSEPRO; iCTqatar; NOM; RAMATEL

Wireless keyboard
USB dongle
2 x AAA batteries
Quick start guide
Warranty card
R.E.D. Card (EMEAonly)

Made in China

376 x 153 x 19mm

670 g

426 x 162.7 x 29.5 mm

850 g

10

436 x 172.7 x 305mm

9.04 kg

8

3

24

80

240

237 kg

50% post-consumer recycled plastic; Packaging is recyclable

1

2

3

3

3

5

6

4



Requires HPAccessory Center (HPAC) Software. HPAC available for free download in Microsoft Store or Apple Store.
Recycled plastic content percentage is based on the definition set in the IEEE 1680.1-2018 EPEAT® standard.
Actual battery life will vary with use and environmental conditions. Themaximum capacity of the battery will naturally decreasewith time and usage.

Wireless rangemay very based on user environmental and computing conditions.
Actual battery life will vary with use and environmental conditions. Themaximum capacity of the battery will naturally decreasewith time and usage.
Requires HPAccessory Center (HPAC) Software. HPAC available for free download in Microsoft Store or Apple Store.
Recycled plastic content percentage is based on the definition set in the IEEE 1680.1-2018 EPEAT® standard.
MacOS, Chrome devices are compatible with limited features.
HP includes a one-year (two-year) limited warranty with online support available 24x7. Consult the HPCustomer Support Center for details, or go to

www.hp.com/go/orderdocuments. Internet access required and not included.

©Copyright 2024 HPDevelopment Company, L.P. The information contained herein is subject to changewithout notice. The only warranties for HP products and services are set forth in the express warranty statements accompanying such products and
services. Nothing herein should be construed as constituting an additional warranty. HP shall not be liable for technical or editorial errors or omissions contained herein.

April 2024
DOC-M

1

2

3

1

2

3

4

5

6


