Ready for real work, anywhere you work

Be ready to handle anything with the HP 475 Dual-Mode Wireless Keyboard. It offers full-sized office functionality that's easy to pack up for wherever work takes you. Functional yet portable, versatile with enhanced security, this true multi-device keyboard is built to help you stay moving, working, and connected.



*Product image may differ from actual product



Portability meets productivity

Do your workday anywhere. This adjustable, spill-resistant, sanitizable keyboard fits the full keyboard experience into a compact, commuting-friendly design that saves space on your desk and in your bag. Add utility and comfort to your workday with a full numpad, directional keys, and concave keycaps that make typing quiet and comfortable.



Uncomplicated connectivity

Life is better when you have options.
Dual-mode functionality gives you two simple ways to stay connected across all your devices. Securely connect up to eight¹ compatible devices with a single, encrypted HP Unifying Dongle, or switch between up to three devices with the press of a button.



Create your new favorite key

A little flexibility goes a long way.
Program the F1-F12 keys to act as
custom shortcuts, or automate difficult
keystroke combinations to perform your
day-to-day tasks in a fraction of the
time¹. HP Accessory Center software
makes it easy to set and change
commands on the fly.

Sustainability in action

Built for a better tomorrow

The better choice for a brighter tomorrow, the HP 475 Dual-Mode Wireless Keyboard contains 50% post-consumer recycled materials². With FSC certified, plastic-free packaging, you can be confident knowing you have a Bluetooth® keyboard that is helping protect our shared future while doing amazing things for you.



Featuring

HP Unifying Dongle

Encrypted connectivity for up to eight HP devices.1

Multi-OS, multi-device connectivity

Pair and switch between up to three devices over Bluetooth®.

Slim design with full numpad

Get all the functionality of a full keyboard, including a numpad, in a commute-friendly, compact design.

Programmable buttons

Your workflow, your way. A full suite of 12 programmable buttons allows you to customize your keyboard to your exact needs.

Battery powered

Two AAA batteries provide up to 24 months of productivity. No charging cable required.³



Specifications







Product number	7N7B9AA
UPC number	(ABB) 197192767696; (ABU) 197192767870; (AC3) 197192767986
Connection type	2.4 GHz wireless connection; Bluetooth®
Bluetooth version	5.3
Wireless range	Up to 10 m in open area; 1
Keyboard type	Compact with numpad; 2-zone layout
Keys structure	Plunger; Low profile key travel; 2.5 mm
Battery description	2xAAA
Battery life	Up to 24 months ²
Programable keys	Up to 12 ³
Special keys	Mic mute; Emoji; Language switch ³
Keyboard features	Multi-device; Spill resistant; Swift pair; Tilt adjustable; OS Auto-Detection
LED indicator	Caps lock; Num lock; Battery indicator; Channel indicator
Keys lifecycle	10 million keystrokes for all the keys
Security	AES 128 bits encryption; Security Mode 1; Security Level 4
Product color	Jet black
Management software	HP Accessory Center Software ³
Supported operating systems	Windows 11; Windows 10; macOS; ChromeOS ⁵
System Requirements, Minimum	USB Type-A port; Bluetooth®
Warranty	HP standard One-year limited warranty ⁶
Certifications and compliances	CE; FCC; IC; RCM; WPC; SDPPI; Telec/VCCI; NTC; IMDA; BSMI; NCC; SRRC; SIRIM; TRA; EAC; ICASA; UKCA; KCC; UL; TUV; IFETEL; BIS; ANATEL; SUBTEL; CONATEL; Rohs; UkrSEPRO; ICTqatar; NOM; RAMATEL
What's in the box	Wireless keyboard USB dongle 2 x AAA batteries Quick start guide Warranty card R.E.D. Card (EMEA only)
Country of origin	Made in China
Dimensions (W x D x H)	376 x 153 x 19 mm
Weight	670 g
Package dimensions (W x D x H)	426 x 162.7 x 29.5 mm
Package weight	850 g
Master carton quantity	10
Master carton dimensions (W x D x H)	436 x 172.7 x 305 mm
Master carton weight	9.04 kg
Carton per layer	8
Pallet (layers)	3
Carton per pallet	24
Products per layer	80
Products per pallet	240
Pallet weight	237 kg
Sustainable impact specifications	50% post-consumer recycled plastic; Packaging is recyclable ⁴



Footnotes

Messaging Footnotes

- ¹ Requires HP Accessory Center (HPAC) Software. HPAC available for free download in Microsoft Store or Apple Store.
- ² Recycled plastic content percentage is based on the definition set in the IEEE 1680.1-2018 EPEAT® standard.
- ³ Actual battery life will vary with use and environmental conditions. The maximum capacity of the battery will naturally decrease with time and usage.

Technical Specifications Footnotes

- ¹Wireless range may very based on user environmental and computing conditions.
- $^2 \, \text{Actual battery life will vary with use and environmental conditions.} \, \text{The maximum capacity of the battery will naturally decrease with time and usage.} \,$
- ³ Requires HP Accessory Center (HPAC) Software. HPAC available for free download in Microsoft Store or Apple Store.
- ⁴ Recycled plastic content percentage is based on the definition set in the IEEE 1680.1-2018 EPEAT® standard.
- $^{\rm 5}$ MacOS, Chrome devices are compatible with limited features.
- ⁶ HP includes a one-year (two-year) limited warranty with online support available 24x7. Consult the HP Customer Support Center for details, or go to www.hp.com/go/orderdocuments. Internet access required and not included.

